Paula A. Mahan
Town Supervisor

Date:

To:
From:

Subject:

April 4, 2019

TOWN OF COLONIE

Building Department
Public Operations Center
347 Old Niskayuna Road

Latham, New York 12110

¢ .
Phone (518) 783-2706  Fax (518) 783-2772 Wayne Spenziero
https://www.colonie.org/boards/zba Manager

MEMORANDUM

Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals

Wayne Spenziero, Building Department Manager

Zoning Board of Appeals Agenda — April 18, 2019

New Hearing:

19-011

19-012

19-014

19-016

38 Grapevine Place - Ted DeLucia, Vision Planning Consultants (agent for Jean Claude

Thirolle)

241 Sand Creek Road - Robert J. Cordell, Cordell Consulting Services LLC (agent for
Martin and Nancy Lesh)

664 Loudon Road - James A. Boglioli, Benderson Development Company, LLC

109 Wolf Road - Connor Ackerman, Core Life Eatery

Adjourned Hearing:

19-006

540 Loudon Road - Shane Cahill, Venture Realty Partners (agent for Donna Clement)



