

TOWN OF COLONIE

Building Department

Public Operations Center 347 Old Niskayuna Road Latham, New York 12110

Phone (518) 783-2706 Fax (518) 783-2772 https://www.colonie.org/boards/zba

Wayne Spenziero Manager

MEMORANDUM

Date: April 4, 2019

To: Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals

From: Wayne Spenziero, Building Department Manager

Subject: Zoning Board of Appeals Agenda – April 18, 2019

New Hearing:

19-011	38 Grapevine Place - Ted DeLucia, Vision Planning Consultants (agent for Jean Claude Thirolle)
19-012	241 Sand Creek Road - Robert J. Cordell, Cordell Consulting Services LLC (agent for Martin and Nancy Lesh)
19-014	664 Loudon Road - James A. Boglioli, Benderson Development Company, LLC
19-016	109 Wolf Road - Connor Ackerman, Core Life Eatery

Adjourned Hearing:

19-006 540 Loudon Road - Shane Cahill, Venture Realty Partners (agent for Donna Clement)